Drydock Vessel
Purchases

Advances-
Vessel

Purchases

Vessel
Sales

Other Debt
Repayment

Dividends
Paid

Other Cash, end

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATIONS CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING

10

Q1 2023 Cash Flow

Net Cash Spent on Vessel S&P During Q1 Equated to ~$19 Million

Adj. EBITDA of

$18.7 million
Proceeds received on

sale of the JAEGER of

$8.4 million, net

Remaining balance paid

on the GIBRALTAR EAGLE

of $20.9 million

Deposits paid on the

HALIFAX EAGLE and

VANCOUVER EAGLE

of $6.0 million

▪ Cash is inclusive of Restricted Cash

▪ All amounts are shown in thousands, unless otherwise indicated

▪ Adjusted EBITDA is a non-GAAP measure. Refer to the Appendix for an explanation of this measure and a reconciliation of GAAP to non-GAAP financial measures

Term Loan Debt Repayments

and Dividend Distributions of

$21.1 million

11

Proforma for Pending S&P Activity, Liquidity Estimated at ~$235 Million

31 March 2023 Actual and Proforma Cash/Liquidity + Debt Position

▪ All amounts shown represent USD in thousands, except for fleet count

▪ LTV calculation uses fleet valuations as per VesselsValue as of May 2

Purchases Sales

Fleet 53.0   2.0   (3.0)   52.0

Encumbered 49.0   (3.0)   46.0

Unencumbered 4.0   2.0   6.0

Cash 155,855$   (54,180)$   48,555$   150,230$

RCF Availability 100,000   (15,000)   85,000

Total Liquidity 255,855$   (54,180)$   33,555$   235,230$

Term Loan 225,300   225,300

RCF -   -

Convertible Bond 104,119   104,119

Total Debt 329,419$   329,419$

LTV- Net Debt / Fleet Value 15.4% 15.7%

Debt

Fleet

Vessel S&P Activity
Actual Proforma

Cash +

Liquidity

▪ Cash to be paid for Purchases includes the remaining balances on HALIFAX EAGLE and VANCOUVER EAGLE

▪ Cash to be received for Sales includes the expected net proceeds for MONTAUK EAGLE, NEWPORT EAGLE, and SANKATY EAGLE

12

Q2 2023 Outlook

▪ All figures shown are based on the Company’s estimates for core business items as of the date of this presentation, constitute forward looking statements, and are subject to change and revision.